Bumper
Buna N
Piston seal
Buna N
Scraper
Buna N
Inner yoke B
steel

Rodless 13
Rodless
How to Order
Cylinder
Model Bore Stroke
HMRCH x
Maximum
recommended stroke
HMRCH 6 6 mm (.236 inch) 11 inch
Rodless cylinder (1/4 inch nominal bore)
10 10 mm (.394 inch) 19 inch
(3/8 inch nominal bore)
16 16 mm (.630 inch) 39 inch
(5/8 inch nominal bore)
20 20 mm (.787 inch) 59 inch
(3/4 inch nominal bore)
25 25 mm (.984 inch) 78 inch
(1 inch nominal bore)
32 32 mm (1.260 inch) 78 inch
(1 1/4 inch nominal bore)
40 40 mm (1.575 inch) 78 inch
(1 1/2 inch nominal bore)
Example:  HMRCH6X8
Model Bore Stroke
HMRGH x
Maximum
recommended stroke
HMRGH 6 6 mm (.236 inch) 11 inch
Guided rodless cylinder (1/4 inch nominal bore)
10 10 mm (.394 inch) 19 inch
(3/8 inch nominal bore)
16 16 mm (.630 inch) 29 inch
(5/8 inch nominal bore)
20 20 mm (.787 inch) 39 inch
(3/4 inch nominal bore)
25 25 mm (.984 inch) 59 inch
(1 inch nominal bore)
32 32 mm (1.260 inch) 59 inch
(1 1/4 inch nominal bore)
40 40 mm (1.575 inch) 59 inch
(1 1/2 inch nominal bore)
Example:  HMRGH6X8
9
Order Codes
Additional Parts
Repair Kit
Shock absorber unit
(With shock absorber, table and holder)
Rebuild kitSealing band kitSealing Kit Note
Shock absorber Shock absorber holder Shock absorber table (With bolt)
F-type support tube brackets
(With two units)
M-type mounting brackets
Equivalent bore size
16: For ORV16
25: For ORV25
40: For ORV40
HK-ORV 16
Mounting outer screw size X stroke
10X10: For ORV16
14X12: For ORV25
20X16: For ORV40
HKSHGV 10X10
For the sensor switches, see page 15
Equivalent bore size
16: For ORV16
25: For ORV25
40: For ORV40
HMK1-ORV 16
Equivalent bore size
16: For ORV16
25: For ORV25
40: For ORV40

Sensor Switch Dimensions (Unit mm)
Internal Circuit Diagram
Sensor Switch Order Code - Specifications
2-lead wire PNP type (ZE135, ZE235)
Hall effect type
Without LED
(ZE101, ZE201)
Reed sensor type
3-lead wire NPN type (ZE155, ZE255)
With LED (ZE135, ZE155, ZE102)
Horizontal lead wire
Without LED (ZE101)
With LED
(ZE102, ZE202)
Lead wire length
A: 1000mm
B: 3000mm
ZE135 A
Horizontal sensor switch type
ZE135: 2 wires, hall effect with LED (PNP, sourcing), DC10~28V
ZE155: 3 wires, hall effect with LED (NPN, sinking), DC4.5~28V
ZE101: 2 wires, reed sensor without LED, DC5~28V, AC85~115V
ZE102: 2 wires, reed sensor with LED, DC10~28V, AC85~115V
Vertical sensor switch type
ZE235: 2 wires, hall effect with LED (PNP, sourcing), DC10~28V
ZE255: 3 wires, hall effect with LED (NPN, sinking), DC4.5~28V
ZE201: 2 wires, reed sensor without LED, DC5~28V, AC85~115V
ZE202: 2 wires, reed sensor with LED, DC10~28V, AC85~115V
With LED (ZE235, ZE255, ZE202)
Vertical lead wire
Without LED (ZE201)
slotted head screw
indicator
Maximum sensing locationHall effect type
Reed sensor type
Reed sensor type Maximum sensing location
slotted head screw
17
Contact Protection Measures for the Sensor Switch
Instructions for Connecting Sensor Switch
Connection to relay Connection to TTL
Connection to C-MOSConnection to solenoid
Connection to programmable controllerConnection to programmable controller
Connection to solenoid
Basic ConnectionBasic Connection
2-lead wire type (ZE135, ZE235, ZE101,
ZE102, ZE201, ZE202)
3-lead wire type (ZE155, ZE255)
When connecting inductive loads
(Solenoid relays, etc.)
When capacitive surges are generated
To ensure stable use of the reed type sensor switch, implement the following contact protection measures.
For DC........Diode or RC circuit, etc.
For AC........RC circuit, etc.
Diode: For forward direction, use circuit current or higher,
and for reverse direction, use reverse proof pressure 10
times or more the circuit voltage.
C : 0.01~0.1 F
R : 1~4k
(when lead wire length exceeds 10m)
Be careful of the wiring colors for wiring connections. The lack of surge